GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS 2012/2013

Applicant

10 Parishes Community Car Share Scheme
1st Yeovil Girls Brigade

2BU

3D Support Services Ltd

Accessible Transport West Somerset
Avrthritis Care (Bridgwater)

ArthritisCare (West Somerset)

Ashill Village Hall Committee

Ashwick & Oakhill Village Hall & Recreational

Ground Committee

Bishop Fox's Community School
Blackdown Healthy Living Centre
Bridgwater YMCA

Bring Me Sunshine

British Red Cross (Taunton)

Bruton Mini Day Care Centre

Burnham and Highbridge Stroke Club
Burnham on Sea Bowling Club
Cannington in Bloom

Cannington Parish Council

Care and Share Time

Carers Taunton and South Somerset Branch
Carymoor Environmental Trust
Centenary Lunch Club

Chard Good Companions

CHYPPS

Clowns

Community Council for Somerset
Corfelifts Community Car Scheme
Craftability

Crewkerne Welfare Transport Committee
Croft House

Curry Mallet & Beercrocombe Village Hall
DASH Club Stogursey Church of England
Primary School

Earlybirds Preschool

ANNUAL REVIEW 2012-13

Amount Funding for ...

£550
£500
£1,000
£2,000
£3,450
£600
£500
£600
£850

£1,000
£2,000
£500
£600
£3,885
£450
£820
£1,000
£1,000
£800
£950
£5,000
£2,011
£500
£500
£3,000
£8,793
£1,000
£700
£750
£1,000
£500
£500
£750

£676

Community lift share scheme

Leadership training for young people

Activities and support for young people aged 14-18 who identity as LGBT
Care and education to young people with challenging behaviour
Transport provision for the less able, disabled and elderly

Activities for arthritis sufferers and their carers

Provision of transport for people with impaired mobility

Seniors luncheon club

Play area renovations in rural community

Fox's flyer greenpower race team

Healthy living activities and hearing loop

Volunteer training and educational trip

Music sessions for older people

Door to door transport service for people with restricted mobility
Specialist transport for disabled and vulnerable older people

Specialist transport for people with impaired mobility/wheelchair users
Specialist equipment for wheelchair users

Community gardening project involving students with learning difficulties
Community defibrillator and first aid training

Activities for people coping with bereavement or long term illness
Support groups, events, information and advice for carers

Environmental project supporting people recovering from mental ill health

Area

1o
SS
C
WS
SS
WS
S
SS
M

D
D
S
™
D
SS
S

S

S

S
SS
TD SS
SS

Lunch club for older people who find it difficult to prepare meals for themselves SS

Social activities for older people
Parent support service

Mobile and static toy library, scrapstore and outreach work in West Somerset

Advice on energy saving and efficiency to vulnerable people

Community car scheme

Craft activities for people with mental or physical long term health issues
Community transport scheme for people with disabilities

Garden project for people suffering from dementia

Replacement heating for village hall

Breakfast club for young people

Play equipment for rural pre school

SS
C
WS
M
D
S
SS
WS
D
WS

Elim Connect Centre

Engage CVS

Escape Support Group

Evercreech Friendship Club

Evercreech Youth Club

Exford Parish Memorial Hall

Exmoor Community Bus Association

Friends in Retirement

Frome Cheese and Grain

Frome and District Day Centre

Golden Oldies

Happy Companions Over 55's Club

Health and Local Food for Families (HALFF)
Heather Club (Speech After Stroke)
Henstridge RDA

Highbridge Area Food Bank

Hinton St George & Locality Rural
Community Services

Home-Start Bridgwater

Home-Start West Somerset

Isle of Wedmore Rural Transport Association
IT Help @ Home

Kilmersdon Community Park

Kilve Village Hall

Kingsbury Community Enterprise Ltd
Langport & District Community Youth Centre
Langport and Huish Senior Citizens Club
Langport Church Community Trust
Lawrence Centre

Little Otters

Mendip Community Transport

Mendip Disability Forum

Mendip YMCA

Midwest European Communities Association
Mind in Sedgemoor

Mind in Taunton & West Somerset
Minehead Cricket Club

Minehead EYE Community Interest Company
Misterton Women's Institute

£3,500
£7,500
£500
£572
£800
£1,868
£990
£300
£1,000
£1,100
£1,916
£1,000
£3,000
£3,222
£2,000
£1,500
£30,150

£9,815
£4,072
£650

£1,500
£4,000
£3,250
£3,000
£1,000
£500

£750

£2,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£2,500
£2,500
£2,235
£750

£6,000
£3,000
£1,250

Hot food provision for people sleeping rough

Furniture recycling and volunteer support

Day trips for disabled children and their families
Transport, venue hire and activities for senior citizens
Disabled access for youth club building

Kitchen upgrade and hearing loop for community facility
Affordable transport in rurally isolated area

Meetings and social activities for older people
Wheelchair access ramp

Provision of hot lunches for older people during the winter months
Singing and movement workshops for elderly people
Social activities for the over 55s

Healthy eating project for families on low incomes
Specialist transport for people affected by stroke

Horse riding for disabled adults and children

Emergency food parcels for people in crisis
Refurbishment of community shop

Support and friendship to vulnerable families in Sedgemoor

Training for home visiting volunteers and support for disadvantaged families

Refresher training for volunteer drivers

IT sessions for isolated people

Play park and community garden

Kitchen upgrade for community facility
Community shop serving rural community
Educational camping trips for disadvantaged young people
Social activities for older people

Social and welfare activities

Transport for older people

Pre-school activities

Transport to hospital for vulnerable people

Consultation forum for people with physical disabilities and service providers

Volunteer support

Lingo Link project for EU citizens in Somerset

Lunch clubs and counselling for people suffering mental ill health
One-to-one emotional support for people suffering from mental ill health
Cricket club facilities and coaching for students with learning difficulties
Taster sports sessions for children from low income families

Replacement oven for senior citizens luncheon club

WS
D

WS
WS
SS

WS
S
SS
M
WS
SS

wv

D WS

WS
WS
SS

eleven | twelve



Montacute Wednesday Club

North Newton Primary School PTFA
North Taunton Partnership

Norton Fitzwarren Village Hall
Nunney Pre School
Openstorytellers Ltd

Outdoor Challenge

£180
£1,500
£3,000
£2,500
£322
£1,572
£720

PACE (Personal Achievements Creative Experiences) £3,372

Positive Action on Cancer
PROMISEworks

Relate Dorset and South Wiltshire
Reminiscence Learning

Revive Youth CIC

Rotary Club of Langport

£1,000
£4,026
£2,000
£7,442
£2,000
£2,000

Seavington Community Shop & Services Association £1,300

Sedgemoor Citizens Advice Bureau

£3,000

Shepton Mallet University of the Third Age (SMU3A) £400

Shipham Community Car Scheme (SCCS)
Somerset Army Cadet Force

Somerset County Sports Association for Disabled
Somerset Earth Science Centre

Somerset Motor Project

Somerset Rural Youth Project

Somerset Youth & Community Sailing Association
South Petherton 60 Club

South Petherton Parish Council

South Somerset Disability Forum

South Somerset MIND

Spaxton Village Hall

St Benedicts Parish Council

St Francis of Assisi PCC

St Francis Youth Club

St John Fellowship

St Michael's First School PTFA

STAR

Stogursey Oral History Project (SOH)

Stoke St Gregory Baptish Church Luncheon Club
Streetspace Youth Project

SWEDA

ANNUAL REVIEW 2012-13

£600
£2,000
£600
£750
£1,985
£3,227
£1,000
£1,000
£968
£900
£5,000
£500
£750
£750
£2,100
£750
£5,000
£2,572
£480
£1,500
£1,000
£8,500

Monthly luncheons and outings for over 60s

Minibus for rurally isolated primary school

Advice surgeries and activities for the elderly

Senior citizens luncheon club

IT equipment for rurally isolated pre school

Activities for people with learning and /or communication difficulties
Social activities and life skills for young people

Social and creative opportunities for people with physical /sensory impairment
Professional counselling sessions for older people affected by cancer
Mentoring service for vulnerable young people

Counselling for people on low incomes

Dementia awareness project

Educational activities for young people not in education, employment or training TD

Community cafe for people with memory problems and their carers
Replacement kitchen equipment to maintain lunch service to older people
Outreach activity to support older people over the winter months

Singing for pleasure sessions for older people

Community car scheme

Summer camp places for cadets from disadvantaged backgrounds

Have a Go sports days for people with physical and learn disabilities
Intergenerational community events for retired quarrymen

Vehicle maintenance workshops for disengaged young people and adults
Volunteer support and research into attitudes and aspirations of young people
Sailing activities for disadvantaged children

Transport and activities for the over 60s club

Community library

Disability sport showcase and healthy living day

Outreach work with young people

Replacement flooring for rural community venue

Christmas lunch for disadvantaged and isolated people in the community
Equipment for community venue in a deprived area of Somerset

Holiday play activities for disadvantaged children

Social activities and support for former members of the St John Ambulance
Trainer swimming pool for school and community use

Sports activities for disadvantaged young people

Oral history project on daily life in the Stogursey parish

Lunch club for elderly residents

Counselling service for young people in crisis

Support for people affected by eating disorders

SS
SS

S
M
M

SS
SS
SS
SS

SS

WS

WS

WS

D
SS

Tai Chi For Health

Taunton Asthmatic Swimming Club
Taunton Foodbank

The Balsam Centre

Timberscombe Village Hall

Towards Tomorrow Together

Transport around Baltonsborough (TABS)
TS5C

Ups and Downs South West

Watchet Energy Group (primary applicant)
with Forum 21 and Friends of Little Vikings
Wells Active Living Group

Wells Vineyard

West Buckland Friendship Club

West Huntspill Allotment Society

West Huntspill Mini Day Centre

West Somerset Advice Bureau

WHEELS

WHERE

Wincanton Live at Home
Witham Friary Village Hall
Yeovil Day Centre

Yeovil Opportunity Group
Young People Frome

Key
M Mendip
S Sedgemoor

£2,250
£450

£5,000
£2,816
£1,500
£2,000
£1,000
£3,511
£3,000
£2,320

£500
£1,170
£1,000
£1,000
£653
£3,000

£1,100
£6,000
£2,000
£1,500
£1,850
£5,000
£3,000

SS South Somerset
TD Taunton Deane

Training of volunteer Tai Chi instructors

Volunteer training

Emergency food for local people in crisis

Work related skills training/support for vulnerable unemployed people
Film projector and black out curtains

Support for bereaved parents

Community transport service for vulnerable persons.

WS
D
D

SS
WS
@
M

Wheelchair basketball league bringing together able bodied and disabled athletes C

Youth club activities for teenagers with Downs Syndrome

Volunteer training and home energy efficiency support to vulnerable families

Transport to day centre for vulnerable and isolated older people

Support for people who are homeless or in unstable accommodation
Activities and outings for senior/ disabled club members

Drainage system for community allotments

Equipment for people with impaired hearing and provision of hot lunches
Outreach sessions and home visits to advise on benefits and

home energy savings

Community transport for vulnerable people

Transport and home cooked food for disabled or isolated vulnerable elderly
Safe social contact and support for lonely and isolated older people
Improvements to rural village hall

Chair based exercise activities to aid older people and those with disabilities
Preschool provision for children with additional needs

Young people's retail and services market

WS West Somerset
C Countywide

thirteen | fourteen

C
WS

M
M
D

WS

WS

D

SS

SS
SS



