GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS 2012/2013

Applicant	Amount	Funding for	Area
10 Parishes Community Car Share Scheme	£550	Community lift share scheme	TD
1st Yeovil Girls Brigade	£500	Leadership training for young people	SS
2BU	£1,000	Activities and support for young people aged 14-18 who identity as LGBT	C
3D Support Services Ltd	£2,000	Care and education to young people with challenging behaviour	WS
Accessible Transport West Somerset	£3,450	Transport provision for the less able, disabled and elderly	SS
Arthritis Care (Bridgwater)	£600	Activities for arthritis sufferers and their carers	WS
ArthritisCare (West Somerset)	£500	Provision of transport for people with impaired mobility	S
Ashill Village Hall Committee	£600	Seniors luncheon club	SS
Ashwick & Oakhill Village Hall & Recreational	£850	Play area renovations in rural community	М
Ground Committee			
Bishop Fox's Community School	£1,000	Fox's flyer greenpower race team	TD
Blackdown Healthy Living Centre	£2,000	Healthy living activities and hearing loop	TD
Bridgwater YMCA	£500	Volunteer training and educational trip	S
Bring Me Sunshine	£600	Music sessions for older people	TD
British Red Cross (Taunton)	£3,885	Door to door transport service for people with restricted mobility	TD
Bruton Mini Day Care Centre	£450	Specialist transport for disabled and vulnerable older people	SS
Burnham and Highbridge Stroke Club	£820	Specialist transport for people with impaired mobility/wheelchair users	S
Burnham on Sea Bowling Club	£1,000	Specialist equipment for wheelchair users	S
Cannington in Bloom	£1,000	Community gardening project involving students with learning difficulties	S
Cannington Parish Council	£800	Community defibrillator and first aid training	S
Care and Share Time	£950	Activities for people coping with bereavement or long term illness	SS
Carers Taunton and South Somerset Branch	£5,000	Support groups, events, information and advice for carers	TD SS
Carymoor Environmental Trust	£2,011	Environmental project supporting people recovering from mental ill health	SS
Centenary Lunch Club	£500	Lunch club for older people who find it difficult to prepare meals for themselves	ves SS
Chard Good Companions	£500	Social activities for older people	SS
CHYPPS	£3,000	Parent support service	C
Clowns	£8,793	Mobile and static toy library, scrapstore and outreach work in West Somerset	WS
Community Council for Somerset	£1,000	Advice on energy saving and efficiency to vulnerable people	Μ
Corfelifts Community Car Scheme	£700	Community car scheme	TD
Craftability	£750	Craft activities for people with mental or physical long term health issues	S
Crewkerne Welfare Transport Committee	£1,000	Community transport scheme for people with disabilities	SS
Croft House	£500	Garden project for people suffering from dementia	WS
Curry Mallet & Beercrocombe Village Hall	£500	Replacement heating for village hall	TD
DASH Club Stogursey Church of England	£750	Breakfast club for young people	WS
Primary School			
Earlybirds Preschool	£676	Play equipment for rural pre school	S

Elim Connect Centre	£3,500	Hot food provision for people sleeping rough	М
Engage CVS	£7,500	Furniture recycling and volunteer support	WS
Escape Support Group	£500	Day trips for disabled children and their families	TD
Evercreech Friendship Club	£572	Transport, venue hire and activities for senior citizens	M
Evercreech Youth Club	£800	Disabled access for youth club building	M
Exford Parish Memorial Hall	£1,868	Kitchen upgrade and hearing loop for community facility	WS
Exmoor Community Bus Association	£990	Affordable transport in rurally isolated area	WS
Friends in Retirement	£300	Meetings and social activities for older people	SS
Frome Cheese and Grain	£1,000	Wheelchair access ramp	M
Frome and District Day Centre	£1,100	Provision of hot lunches for older people during the winter months	M
Golden Oldies	£1,916	Singing and movement workshops for elderly people	M
Happy Companions Over 55's Club	£1,000	Social activities for the over 55s	S
Health and Local Food for Families (HALFF)	£3,000	Healthy eating project for families on low incomes	SS
Heather Club (Speech After Stroke)	£3,222	Specialist transport for people affected by stroke	S
Henstridge RDA	£2,000	Horse riding for disabled adults and children	S
Highbridge Area Food Bank	£1,500	Emergency food parcels for people in crisis	WS
Hinton St George & Locality Rural	£30,150	Refurbishment of community shop	SS
Community Services			
Home-Start Bridgwater	£9,815	Support and friendship to vulnerable families in Sedgemoor	S
Home-Start West Somerset	£4,072	Training for home visiting volunteers and support for disadvantaged families	WS
Isle of Wedmore Rural Transport Association	£650	Refresher training for volunteer drivers	S
IT Help @ Home	£1,500	IT sessions for isolated people	SS
Kilmersdon Community Park	£4,000	Play park and community garden	M
Kilve Village Hall	£3,250	Kitchen upgrade for community facility	WS
Kingsbury Community Enterprise Ltd	£3,000	Community shop serving rural community	SS
Langport & District Community Youth Centre	£1,000	Educational camping trips for disadvantaged young people	SS
Langport and Huish Senior Citizens Club	£500	Social activities for older people	SS
Langport Church Community Trust	£750	Social and welfare activities	SS
Lawrence Centre	£2,000	Transport for older people	M
Little Otters	£1,000	Pre-school activities	S
Mendip Community Transport	£1,000	Transport to hospital for vulnerable people	M
Mendip Disability Forum	£1,000	Consultation forum for people with physical disabilities and service providers	M
Mendip YMCA	£2,500	Volunteer support	M
Midwest European Communities Association	£2,500	Lingo Link project for EU citizens in Somerset	M
Mind in Sedgemoor	£2,235	Lunch clubs and counselling for people suffering mental ill health	S
Mind in Taunton & West Somerset	£750	One-to-one emotional support for people suffering from mental ill health	TD WS
Minehead Cricket Club	£6,000	Cricket club facilities and coaching for students with learning difficulties	WS
Minehead EYE Community Interest Company	£3,000	Taster sports sessions for children from low income families	WS
Misterton Women's Institute	£1,250	Replacement oven for senior citizens luncheon club	SS

ANNUAL REVIEW 2012-13

Montacute Wednesday Club	£180	Monthly luncheons and outings for over 60s	SS
North Newton Primary School PTFA	£1,500	Minibus for rurally isolated primary school	S
North Taunton Partnership	£3,000	Advice surgeries and activities for the elderly	TD
Norton Fitzwarren Village Hall	£2,500	Senior citizens luncheon club	TD
Nunney Pre School	£322	IT equipment for rurally isolated pre school	М
Openstorytellers Ltd	£1,572	Activities for people with learning and /or communication difficulties	M
Outdoor Challenge	£720	Social activities and life skills for young people	S
PACE (Personal Achievements Creative Experiences	s) £3,372	Social and creative opportunities for people with physical /sensory impairment	M
Positive Action on Cancer	£1,000	Professional counselling sessions for older people affected by cancer	М
PROMISEworks	£4,026	Mentoring service for vulnerable young people	C
Relate Dorset and South Wiltshire	£2,000	Counselling for people on low incomes	SS
Reminiscence Learning	£7,442	Dementia awareness project	TD
Revive Youth CIC	£2,000	Educational activities for young people not in education, employment or training	ng TD
Rotary Club of Langport	£2,000	Community cafe for people with memory problems and their carers	SS
Seavington Community Shop & Services Association	n £1,300	Replacement kitchen equipment to maintain lunch service to older people	SS
Sedgemoor Citizens Advice Bureau	£3,000	Outreach activity to support older people over the winter months	S
Shepton Mallet University of the Third Age (SMU3A	A)£400	Singing for pleasure sessions for older people	М
Shipham Community Car Scheme (SCCS)	£600	Community car scheme	M
Somerset Army Cadet Force	£2,000	Summer camp places for cadets from disadvantaged backgrounds	TD
Somerset County Sports Association for Disabled	£600	Have a Go sports days for people with physical and learn disabilities	M
Somerset Earth Science Centre	£750	Intergenerational community events for retired quarrymen	Μ
Somerset Motor Project	£1,985	Vehicle maintenance workshops for disengaged young people and adults	SS
Somerset Rural Youth Project	£3,227	Volunteer support and research into attitudes and aspirations of young people	C
Somerset Youth & Community Sailing Association	£1,000	Sailing activities for disadvantaged children	S
South Petherton 60 Club	£1,000	Transport and activities for the over 60s club	SS
South Petherton Parish Council	£968	Community library	SS
South Somerset Disability Forum	£900	Disability sport showcase and healthy living day	SS
South Somerset MIND	£5,000	Outreach work with young people	SS
Spaxton Village Hall	£500	Replacement flooring for rural community venue	S
St Benedicts Parish Council	£750	Christmas lunch for disadvantaged and isolated people in the community	SS
St Francis of Assisi PCC	£750	Equipment for community venue in a deprived area of Somerset	S
St Francis Youth Club	£2,100	Holiday play activities for disadvantaged children	S
St John Fellowship	£750	Social activities and support for former members of the St John Ambulance	WS
St Michael's First School PTFA	£5,000	Trainer swimming pool for school and community use	WS
STAR	£2,572	Sports activities for disadvantaged young people	C
Stogursey Oral History Project (SOH)	£480	Oral history project on daily life in the Stogursey parish	WS
Stoke St Gregory Baptish Church Luncheon Club	£1,500	Lunch club for elderly residents	TD
Streetspace Youth Project	£1,000	Counselling service for young people in crisis	SS
SWEDA	£8,500	Support for people affected by eating disorders	C

Tai Chi For Health	£2,250	Training of volunteer Tai Chi instructors	WS
Taunton Asthmatic Swimming Club	£450	Volunteer training	TD
Taunton Foodbank	£5,000	Emergency food for local people in crisis	TD
The Balsam Centre	£2,816	Work related skills training/support for vulnerable unemployed people	SS
Timberscombe Village Hall	£1,500	Film projector and black out curtains	WS
Towards Tomorrow Together	£2,000	Support for bereaved parents	C
Transport around Baltonsborough (TABS)	£1,000	Community transport service for vulnerable persons.	M
TS5C	£3,511	Wheelchair basketball league bringing together able bodied and disabled athle	etes C
Ups and Downs South West	£3,000	Youth club activities for teenagers with Downs Syndrome	C
Watchet Energy Group (primary applicant)	£2,320	Volunteer training and home energy efficiency support to vulnerable families	WS
with Forum 21 and Friends of Little Vikings			
Wells Active Living Group	£500	Transport to day centre for vulnerable and isolated older people	M
Wells Vineyard	£1,170	Support for people who are homeless or in unstable accommodation	M
West Buckland Friendship Club	£1,000	Activities and outings for senior/ disabled club members	TD
West Huntspill Allotment Society	£1,000	Drainage system for community allotments	S
West Huntspill Mini Day Centre	£653	Equipment for people with impaired hearing and provision of hot lunches	S
West Somerset Advice Bureau	£3,000	Outreach sessions and home visits to advise on benefits and	WS
		home energy savings	
WHEELS	£1,100	Community transport for vulnerable people	WS
WHERE	£6,000	Transport and home cooked food for disabled or isolated vulnerable elderly	TD
Wincanton Live at Home	£2,000	Safe social contact and support for lonely and isolated older people	SS
Witham Friary Village Hall	£1,500	Improvements to rural village hall	Μ
Yeovil Day Centre	£1,850	Chair based exercise activities to aid older people and those with disabilities	SS
Yeovil Opportunity Group	£5,000	Preschool provision for children with additional needs	SS
Young People Frome	£3,000	Young people's retail and services market	M

Key
M Mendip SS South Somerset WS West Somerset
S Sedgemoor TD Taunton Deane C Countywide

ANNUAL REVIEW 2012-13 thirteen I fourteen